TENANT FINISH - GRAINS & TAPS BREWERY / TAPROOM

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES:

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

2018 LIFE SAFETY CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY ACT ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES

2009 I.C.C. A117.1 ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES

APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION DATA:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE :: II-B
MIXED OCCUPANCY :: A-2 // F-2

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

©ONID

10.
1n.

1.1, EXTERIOR WALL 705.10
11.2. HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES ms, 7117, 71144
1.3, WALLS 4.3

CONTROL OF SITE NOTES:

ALL WORK ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF ALL
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY, PAY FOR, AND OBTAIN ALL PERMITS AND OR ANY
INSPECTIONS REQUIRED BY REGULATORY AUTHORITIES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY AND COMPLETELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDITION OF
PREMISES ON WHICH THE WORK IS PERFORMED AND FOR THE SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND
PROPERTY ON THE SITE DURING PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR MUST INSPECT ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, AND
COLLECT ALL NECESSARY FIELD CONDITION INFORMATION NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK
DESCRIBED.

ANY ADDITIONAL WORK MUST BE APPROVED BY OWNER IN ADVANCE OF PERFORMING THE WORK.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING OF ANY WALLS.

ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED AND AS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE.

SUPPLIER SUBMITTAL REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.
NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS: WHERE THE WORK IS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND/OR IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS EXCEEDS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ABOVE LISTED CODES, THE WORK SHALL
CONFORM TO THE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS, AND CONFORMANCE TO THE MINIMUM
STANDARDS ESTABLISHED BY THE CODE SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY FIRE AND SMOKE DAMPERS INSTALLED PER 2018 I.B.C. SECTIONS
716.2 — 716.5.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RESISTANT ASSEMBLIES ARE
COMPLIANT WITH THE FOLLOWING:

8.

. ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION AND APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF LEE'S
. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING THE PUBLIC STREETS IN THE VICINITY OF THE
. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY WALKS, FENCING, BARRICADES, OR OTHER PROTECTIVE

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR JOB SITE SAFETY OF HIS OWN PERSONNEL, ALL
. THE JOB SITE SHALL BE A DRUG FREE WORKPLACE, CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ON THE
. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO REPAR ALL EXISTING DISTURBED AREAS, FENCES, WALLS,

. THE EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY NOT INCLUDE ALL
LINES PRESENT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO CALL “1-800-DIG-RITE"
(1-800-344-7483), AND COORDINATE FIELD LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND PRIOR TO
BEGINNING GRADING ACTIVITIES.

SUMMIT.

JOB SITE CLEAN AND FREE OF ROCKS, SOIL, AND DEBRIS.

MEASURES AS NECESSARY TO INSURE THE SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC TRAVERSING THE CONSTRUCTION
SITE. EQUIPMENT STORAGE AREAS AND MATERIAL STOCKPILES SHALL BE LOCATED ON SITES PROVIDED
BY THE CONTRACTOR WITH DUE REGARD TO LOCATION, APPEARANCE, AND HAZARD POTENTIAL TO THE
NEARBY HOMEOWNERS/PROPERTIES, AND TO THE TRAVELING PUBLIC.

VISITORS TO THE SITE, AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

JOB SITE IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN.

CURBS, OR OTHER STRUCTURES DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES TO EQUAL OR BETTER
CONDITION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL DEBRIS RESULTING FROM WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT TO AN
APPROVED DISPOSAL SITE.

SITE SAFETY AND PROTECTION NOTES:

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTION OF ALL PROPERTY CORNERS. ANY PROPERTY
CORNERS DISTURBED OR DAMAGED BY GRADING ACTIVITIES SHALL BE RESET BY A PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR LICENSED IN THE STATE OF MISSOURI.

POLICE, FIRE DEPARTMENTS, AMBULANCE, AND SCHOOL BUS COMPANIES SHALL BE NOTIFIED PRIOR
TO CLOSING ANY STREET WITH THE APPROVAL WITH THE CITY ENGINEER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AT NO TIME LEAVE EQUIPMENT OR MATERIALS IN LOCATIONS THAT WILL
OBSTRUCT THE EXISTING CAPACITY OF STORM SEWER INLETS OR DISCHARGE POINTS, OR WITHIN THE
STREAM SECTION THAT WOULD CAUSE FLOODING OF RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES OR THE STREETS.
THE EXISTING PERMANENT STRUCTURES SHOWN WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION EASEMENTS SHALL BE
PRESERVED AND PROTECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS.

SITE COMPLETION NOTES:

1. THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT HAS THE RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL OF ANY OF THE DEMOLITION OR REMOVAL

5.
6.

ITEMS WITHIN THE STREET RIGHT OF WAY. THE INDIVIDUAL PROPERTY OWNERS SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT OF
FIRST REFUSAL ON ANY DEMOLITION OR REMOVAL ITEMS WITHIN THE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENTS.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST ALL EXISTING WATER VALVE BOXES TO THE FINAL GRADE IF APPLICABLE.
. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ALL PROPERTY OWNERS A MINIMUM OF FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS IN

ADVANCE OF ALL CONSTRUCTION PERTAINING TO PRIVATE ENTRANCES.

. IT IS THE INTENT OF THIS PROJECT TO MATCH EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS. ANY DISCREPANCY

BETWEEN THE DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND THOSE FOUND BY THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL.

THE TOP SIX INCHES OF ALL DISTURBED AREAS INTENDED FOR PLANTINGS SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITH SOIL
THAT IS ACCEPTABLE FOR THE SUPPORT OF PLANT GROWTH.

THE EXISTING STREET SIGNS IN THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS SHALL BE REMOVED AND RESET BY THE
CONTRACTOR IF APPLICABLE.

IN_MISSOURI: 1-800-344-7483 IN KANSAS: 1-800-344-7233
THE LANDSCAPE AND OTHER SITE CONSTRUCTION RELATED CONTRACTORS SHALL
EXERCISE CAUTION TO AVOID ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ALL DAMAGE OR INJURY THAT IS
CAUSED BY THE DIGGING OR WORK ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PROJECT.

310 S.W. BLUE PARKWAY
LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI 64063

SITE LOCATION MAP
NOT TO SCALE

PREPARED BY:

ENGINEERING

PERSPECTIVE INC.

05/16 /2021
2601 N. HUB DRIVE
INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI 64055
PH. (816) 836—9633
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DRAW|NG SCHEDULE:

BRIAN BIXBY & BRAD BOEHM

——— COVER SHEET
———CONSTRUCTION NOTES
———CONCEPTUAL FLOOR PLAN
———WALL LAYOUT & DETAILS
———CEILING FRAMING PLAN
———STRUCTURAL DETAILS
———MECHANICAL PLAN

——— ELECTRICAL PLAN

——— PLUMBING WASTE PLAN
——— PLUMBING SUPPLY PLAN
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APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES:

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

2018 LIFE SAFETY CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE
2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

2010 AD.AS.AD.

2009 1.C.C. ANSI-A117.1

APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION DATA:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE :: II-B
MIXED OCCUPANCY TYPE :: A-2 / F-2

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

ALL WORK ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF ALL APPLICABLE
BUILDING CODES.
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY, PAY FOR, AND OBTAIN ALL PERMITS AND OR ANY INSPECTIONS REQUIRED
BY REGULATORY AUTHORITIES.
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY AND COMPLETELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDITION OF PREMISES ON WHICH
THE WORK IS PERFORMED AND FOR THE SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY ON THE SITE DURING
PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT.
CONTRACTOR MUST INSPECT ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, AND COLLECT ALL
NECESSARY FIELD CONDITION INFORMATION NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK DESCRIBED.
ANY ADDITIONAL WORK MUST BE APPROVED BY OWNER IN ADVANCE OF PERFORMING THE WORK.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING OF ANY WALLS.
ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED AND AS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE.
SUPPLIER SUBMITTAL REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.
NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS: WHERE THE WORK IS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND/OR IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS EXCEEDS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ABOVE LISTED CODES, THE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO
THE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS, AND CONFORMANCE TO THE MINIMUM STANDARDS ESTABLISHED BY
THE CODE SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE.

>
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10.  CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY FIRE AND SMOKE DAMPERS INSTALLED PER 2018 1.B.C. SECTIONS 716.2 — 716.5.

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RESISTANT ASSEMBLIES ARE COMPLIANT WITH
THE FOLLOWING:
1.1, EXTERIOR WALL 705.10
11.2. HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES .5, TM1.7, T14.4
1.3, WALLS 4.3

CONTROL OF SITE NOTES:

THE EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY NOT INCLUDE ALL LINES
PRESENT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO CALL "1-800-DIG-RITE" (1-B800-344-7483), AND
COORDINATE FIELD LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND PRIOR TO BEGINNING GRADING ACTIVITIES.

. ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION AND APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF BELTON.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING THE PUBLIC STREETS IN THE VICINITY OF THE JOB

SITE CLEAN AND FREE OF ROCKS, SOIL, AND DEBRIS.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY WALKS, FENCING, BARRICADES, OR OTHER PROTECTIVE
MEASURES AS NECESSARY TO INSURE THE SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC TRAVERSING THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
EQUIPMENT STORAGE AREAS AND MATERIAL STOCKPILES SHALL BE LOCATED ON SITES PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR WITH DUE REGARD TO LOCATION, APPEARANCE, AND HAZARD POTENTIAL TO THE NEARBY
HOMEOWNERS /PROPERTIES, AND TO THE TRAVELING PUBLIC.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR JOB SITE SAFETY OF HIS OWN PERSONNEL, ALL VISITORS TO
THE SITE, AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

6. THE JOB SITE SHALL BE A DRUG FREE WORKPLACE, CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ON THE JOB
SITE IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO REPARR ALL EXISTING DISTURBED AREAS, FENCES, WALLS,

[N

CURBS, OR OTHER STRUCTURES DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES TO EQUAL OR BETTER CONDITION.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL DEBRIS RESULTING FROM WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT TO AN
APPROVED DISPOSAL SITE.

SITE SAFETY AND PROTECTION NOTES:

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTION OF ALL PROPERTY CORNERS. ANY PROPERTY
CORNERS DISTURBED OR DAMAGED BY GRADING ACTIVITIES SHALL BE RESET BY A PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR LICENSED IN THE STATE OF MISSOURI.

2. POLCE, FIRE DEPARTMENTS, AMBULANCE, AND SCHOOL BUS COMPANIES SHALL BE NOTIFIED PRIOR
TO CLOSING ANY STREET WITH THE APPROVAL WITH THE CITY ENGINEER.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AT NO TIME LEAVE EQUIPMENT OR MATERIALS IN LOCATIONS THAT WILL
OBSTRUCT THE EXISTING CAPACITY OF STORM SEWER INLETS OR DISCHARGE POINTS, OR WITHIN THE
STREAM SECTION THAT WOULD CAUSE FLOODING OF RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES OR THE STREETS.

4. THE EXISTING PERMANENT STRUCTURES SHOWN WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION EASEMENTS SHALL BE
PRESERVED AND PROTECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS.

SITE COMPLETION NOTES:

. THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT HAS THE RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL OF ANY OF THE DEMOLITION OR REMOVAL
ITEMS WITHIN THE STREET RIGHT OF WAY. THE INDIVIDUAL PROPERTY OWNERS SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT OF
FIRST REFUSAL ON ANY DEMOLITION OR REMOVAL ITEMS WITHIN THE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENTS.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST ALL EXISTING WATER VALVE BOXES TO THE FINAL GRADE IF APPLICABLE.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ALL PROPERTY OWNERS A MINIMUM OF FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS IN
ADVANCE OF ALL CONSTRUCTION PERTAINING TO PRIVATE ENTRANCES.

4. IT IS THE INTENT OF THIS PROJECT TO MATCH EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS. ANY DISCREPANCY
BETWEEN THE DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND THOSE FOUND BY THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL.

5. THE TOP SIX INCHES OF ALL DISTURBED AREAS INTENDED FOR PLANTINGS SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITH SOIL
THAT IS ACCEPTABLE FOR THE SUPPORT OF PLANT GROWTH.

6. THE EXISTING STREET SIGNS IN THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS SHALL BE REMOVED AND RESET BY THE
CONTRACTOR IF APPLICABLE.

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES:

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO CONTROL EROSION AND DOWNSTREAM SILTATION DURING ALL
PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION. EROSION CONTROL PROCEDURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO BEGINNING
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MONITOR SILT FENCING AND INSTALL ADDITIONAL SILT FENCING AS NECESSARY
AND APPROPRIATE OR AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY.

3. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BMP's MUST BE KEPT IN WORKING ORDER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
REPARR ALL DAMAGES CAUSED BY SOIL EROSION AND CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AT OR BEFORE THE END
OF EACH WORKING DAY OR AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT FROM BEHIND SILT FENCES, AND ALL OTHER
EROSION CONTROL MEASURES THAT STORE SEDIMENT, IF NECESSARY OR AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY.

5. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL STURCTURES/BMP's CANNOT BE REMOVED WITHOUT THE CITY'S OR
ENGINEER'S APPROVAL.

6. SEDIMENT REMOVED FROM THE STREAM WILL BE DISPOSED AT A LOCATION IDENTIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR
AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER AND CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT.

7. ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SODDED OR OTHERWISE STABILIZED.

(PRINTED ON HALF SIZE SHEET)

CONCRETE NOTES:
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EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL:
ALL TOP SOIL SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE AREA ALREADY OCCUPIED.
CUSHION LAYER SHALL BE 4" AND CONSTRUCTED OF SAND, GRAVEL, CRUSHED STONE, OR OTHER
FREE DRAINING MATERIAL. PROVIDE 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER BELOW CONCRETE SLABS IN ALL AREAS.
IF SOFT OR UNSUITABLE MATERIAL IS ENCOUNTERED, THIS MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED AND
ALSO REPLACED WITH ENGINEERED FILL MATERIAL. BASE OF EXCAVATION SHOULD NOT BE LEFT
OPEN FOR MORE THAN 48 HOURS AND BE FREE OF WATER PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF REINFORCING
STEEL AND CONCRETE.
CONTRACTOR TO INSURE SURFACE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM FOUNDATION WALL AND FOOTINGS.
PLACE FILL IN LIFTS NOT TO EXCEED 6" AND COMPACTED TO WITHIN 95% OF THE STANDARD
PROCTOR (A.S.TM. D698) MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY AT A MOISTURE CONTENT WITHIN + 3% OF THE
OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT.
ENGINEERED FILL TO CONSIST OF CLEAN CRUSHED LIMESTONE PLAGED IN LIFTS NOT TO EXCEED 6°
AND COMPACTED WITH A SUITABLE VIBRATORY COMPACTOR.
ALL SOILS BASIS OF DESIGN ARE 1,500 P.SF. BEARING CAPACITY. WHERE CONDITIONS ARE
ENCOUNTERED WITH LESS THAN 1,500 P.SF., THE ENGINEER MUST BE CONTACTED.
REINFORCED CONCRETE:
CONSTRUCT TO CONFORM TO ACT 318. REINFORCING, DETAILING, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION TO
CONFORM TO A.C.. MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE.
CONCRETE SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 4,000 PS| COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS.
ALL BAR LAP SPLICES SHALL BE 36 BAR DIAMETERS UNLESS NOTED.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING COVER ON REBAR.

SLABS: 3/4"

WALLS: 1-1/2"

FOOTINGS OR OTHER UNFORMED SURFACE IN CONTACT WITH EARTH: 2”.
ALL REINFORCEMENT TO BE GRADE 60.
REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE HELD SECURELY IN PLACE WITH STANDARD APPROVED ACCESSORIES
AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.CL. SP 66, A.C.. DETAILING MANUAL-LATEST AND CRS.l.
MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE-LATEST EDITION.
WHEN CONCRETE POURING IS STARTED, IT SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN A CONTINUOUS OPERATION
UNTIL THE SECTION IS COMPLETED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL USE A MECHANICAL INTERNAL VIBRATOR SUPPLEMENTED BY SCREEN TYPE
VIBRATORS FOR ALL WALLS, FLOOR SLABS, AND THICK FOUNDATIONS. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE
POURED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR MACHINE TAMPED BACKFILL.
FINISH SURFACE OF CONCRETE WITH SEALER AS DIRECTED BY OWNER.
CONCRETE SHALL CONTAIN A MINIMUM OF 6 BAGS OF CEMENT TO ONE CUBIC YARD OF CONCRETE
AND A MAXIMUM OF 39 GALLONS OF WATER TO 6 BAGS OF CEMENT. SLUMP TEST SHALL NOT
EXCEED THREE (3) INCHES. CONCRETE SHALL BE MADE OF GOOD QUALITY MATERIALS PROPERLY
GRADE FROM FINE TO COARSE, AND HAVING A MAXIMUM SIZE OF TWO (2) INCHES. ALL EXTERIOR
CONCRETE TO HAVE A MINIMUM 5% AND MAXIMUM 7% ENTRAINED AIR.

MECHANICAL NOTES:

10.
n.

12.
13.

14.
15.

16.
17.

ALL PENETRATIONS OR OPENINGS IN CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES FOR PIPING, ELECTRICAL, SOFFITS, OR
DUCTWORK SHALL BE SEALED TO MAINTAIN SOUND TRANSMISSION (S.T.C.) AND FIRE-RESISTANCE RATINGS.
CEILING MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN WITH INDIVMDUAL 4" @ DUCT UP IN STUD SPACE THROUGH ROOF WITH
RAIN CAP OR GOOSENECK AND BIRD—SCREEN WITH BACK-DRAFT DAMPER IN DUCTWORK. UNIT AND
DUCTWORK PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS BY
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

PER OWNER'S SELECTION, H.V.A.C. UNIT, SUPPLY DUCTWORK, INSULATION, SUPPLY, AND FILTER RETURN
GRILLES AND REGISTERS PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR AND ELECTRICAL
CONNECTIONS BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

CONDENSING UNITS ON ROOF IN EXISTING LOCATION. REFRIGERANT PIPING TO BE RUN PER ASHRAE AND
I.M.C. 2018. UNIT AND REFRIGERANT PIPING PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR AND
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

FURNACE IS EXISTING. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY OPERATION AND DUCTWORK RAN SHALL
BE SIZED AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH I.M.C. 2018.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM FINAL TEST-ADJUST-BALANCE TEST AND REPORT RESULTS TO OWNER.
T.AB. TEST PER AB.C.C. OR N.EB.B. ON ALL EXHAUST FANS, SUPPLY DIFFUSERS, EXHAUST GRILLES, ETC.
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT OWNERS MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE AND MANUALS. MANUALS TO INCLUDE
RATINGS, CAPACITIES, PARTS LISTS, WRING DIAGRAMS, AND APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS.

LOW PRESSURE AR DISTRIBUTION DUCTWORK SHALL COMPLY WITH 2" W.G. STANDARDS PRESSURE CLASS.
ALL SUPPLY, RETURN, AND EXHAUST DUCTWORK SHALL BE SIZED, CONSTRUCTED, AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST APPROVED VERSION OF S.M.A.C.N.A. STANDARDS.

ALL BATHROOM EXHAUST DUCT SHALL BE GALVANIZED SHEET METAL.

ALL DUCT ROUTING SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED, PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, AND COORDINATED WITH OTHER
DISCIPLINES BY THE CONTRACTOR.

ALL BRANCH CONNECTIONS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH A MAX. 45 ENTRY ANGLE (NOT SHOWN).

ALL DUCT WORK SHALL BE SECURED/FASTENED COMPLYING WITH THE LATEST APPROVED VERSION OF
S.M.A.CN.A. STANDARDS FOR THE TYPE OF DUCT CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE APPROVED PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT(S) 48" AF.F. AND COORDINATE
FINAL LOCATION(S) WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ALL DUCTWORK SIZES SHALL BE VERIFIED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

DUCT SIZES INDICATED ARE ACTUAL SHEET METAL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES.

MAIN DUCT SIZES SHOWN START AT LAST UPSTREAM BRANCH TAKE—OFF AND CONTINUE UNTIL NEW DUCT
SIZE IS SHOWN.

ELECTRICAL NOTES:
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9.

10.
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CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY, FURNISH, AND INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL WORK, DEVICES, DEVICE LOCATIONS, ETC.

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR REQUIRED EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS IN KITCHEN.
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS SHALL COORDINATE FOR EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL REQUIREMENTS OF 2018 IB.C. SECTION 1205 ARE MET.

ALL INSTALLATION WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH N.E.C. 2017 AND LOCAL UTILITY REQUIREMENTS.

ALL NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE GROUNDED PER N.E.C. 2017.

ALL CONDUIT AND WRING SHALL BE RUN CONCEALED IN WALLS AND JOIST CAVITIES.

DUPLEX POLARIZED RECEPTACLES SHALL BE PIGTAILED 20 AMP, 125 VOLT, PARALLEL SLOTS OR APPROVED
EQUAL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

U-SHAPED GROUND INSTALLED WITH GROUND SLIP DOWN.

PANEL BOARDS FOR 120/240 VOLT SINGLE PHASE 3-WIRE SYSTEM SHALL BE SQUARE D OR EQUAL TYPE
N.Q.D., DEAD FRONT, WITH CIRCUIT BREAKERS.

CIRCUIT BREAKERS TO BE SINGLE UNIT POLE PLUG—IN CONSTRUCTION WITH MINIMUM INTERRUPTING RATING.
SMOKE DETECTORS TO COMPLY WITH 1.B.C. 2018 907.2.9 AND 907.2.10.1.2.

EXCAVATION RESPONSIBILITY NOTES

IN_MISSOURI: 1-800-344-7483 IN_KANSAS: 1-800-344-7233
THE LANDSCAPE AND OTHER SITE CONSTRUCTION RELATED CONTRACTORS SHALL
EXERCISE CAUTION TO AVOID ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ALL DAMAGE OR INJURY THAT IS
CAUSED BY THE DIGGING OR WORK ACTIMTES ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PROJECT.

PLUMBING NOTES:

HOT AND COLD WATER SUPPLY LINES TO BE 3/4°@ BOTH HOT AND COLD FIXTURE LINES ARE TO BE 1/2°@,
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE BY OWNER OR LOCAL AUTHORITIES.

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL R.P.Z. APPROVED BACKFLOW PREVENTER, UNIT TO BE TESTED AND
RESULTS REPORTED TO WATER DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS, ROUTE DRAIN LINE TO FLOOR DRAIN.

ALL WATER PIPING IS TO BE INSULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE I.P.C. 2018.

ALL PENETRATIONS OR OPENINGS IN CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES FOR PIPING, ELECTRICAL, CABINETS,
BATHTUBS, SOFFITS, OR DUCTWORK SHALL BE SEALED TO MAINTAIN SOUND TRANSMISSION S.T.C. RATINGS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL FLUSH ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND PLUMBING AND VERIFY OPERATION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ONE (1) 4°@ VENT FOR EACH RESTROOMS IN WALL STUD CAVITY.

ALL TRENCH DRAINS INSTALLED SHALL HAVE 2°@ MINIMUM CLEAN—OUT.

ODE COMPLIANCE NOTES:

THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT SHALL VERIFY FINAL OCCUPANT LOAD SIGNAGE.

OWNER SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 5003.1.1 OF THE 2018 IF.C.

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL MIN. 4 INCH HIGH WITH MIN. STROKE OF 1/2" WIDTH ADDRESS LETTERS TO
EACH DOOR LEADING INTO THE BUSINESS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY 2A-10B-C FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE INSTALLED PER 2018 I.F.C. SECTION 906.2
— 906.5, CONSPICUOUS LOCATION AT ALL BUILDING EXIT DOORS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL EXIT SIGNAGE NEAR ACCESSIBLE EXIT DOORS PER IB.C. 2018 SECTION 1011.1.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH AN.S.l. A117.1 2009 SECTION 904.

IRE PROTECTION NOTES:

ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE IN CLEAR VIEW, MOUNTED WITH SIGNAGE IF NEEDED.
SIZE AND DISTRIBUTION OF PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL FOLLOW LF.C. 906.3
AND IF.C. 906 FOR TRAVEL DISTANCE.

MINIMUM FIRE EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE 5 POUNDS WITH A 2A-10B—C RATING.

XTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES:

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 14 OF IBC 2018.

EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE A WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER CONSISTING OF ONE LAYER OF NO.15

ASPHALT FELT, FREE FROM HOLES AND BREAKS COMPLYING W/ ASTM D226 FOR TYPE 1 FELT OR

OTHER APPROVED WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER APPLIED OVER STUDS OR SHEATHING OF EXTERIOR

WALLS TO INCLUDE APPROVED HOUSE WRAP AND VINYL SIDING.

3. WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER MATERIAL SHALL BE APPLIED HORIZONTALLY, WITH UPPER LAYER LAPPED

OVER THE LOWER LAYER NOT LESS THAN 2-INCHES.

WHERE JOINTS OCCUR, THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER SHALL BE LAPPED NOT LESS THAN 6-INCHES.

THE WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE TOP OF WALLS AND TERMINATE AT

PENETRATIONS AND BUILDING APPENDAGES IN A MANNER TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE

EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE AS DESCRIBED IN CHAPTER 14.

6. THE EXTERIOR WALL SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN A MANNER THAT PREVENTS THE ACCUMULATION OF
WATER WITHIN THE WALL ASSEMBLY BY PROVIDING A WATER-RESISTANT BARRIER BEHIND THE
EXTERIOR VENEER AND A MEANS OF DRAINING WATER THAT ENTERS THE ASSEMBLY TO THE EXTERIOR.

7. PROTECTION AGAINST CONDENSATION IN THE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 14 OF THE IBC 2018.

8. ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS FOR ZONE 4 APPLICABLE TO WALL CONSTRUCTION OF THE IBC

2018 CHAPTER 13 U FACTOR 0.10 R-13 IN WALLS, R—38 ATTICS, R—30 VAULTS, R-19 FLOORS OVER

UNCONDITIONED SPACES, WINDOW U FACTOR OF 0.40 OR BETTER.

[SAE N <O

NE[T o N2 T]IOe & GNP ) PNe

o

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 4°@ SEWER LINE, ADJACENT TO EAST OF SPACE.

ABBREVIATIONS:

A/C — AIR CONDITIONER

AB — ANCHOR BOLT

AFF — ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
ALT — ALTERNATE

APPROX — APPROXIMATELY
ARCH. — ARCHITECTURAL

AVG — AVERAGE

BD. — BOARD

BFF — BELOW FINISHED FLOOR
BLDG - BUILDING

BM - BEAM

BRG — BEARING

C.B. — CIRCUIT BREAKER
C/C — CENTER TO CENTER
C.F. — CUBIC FOOT

CHG. — CHANGE

CLG. — CEILING

CLR - CLEAR

CLST. — CLOSET

CO - CLEANQUT

COL — COLUMN

CONC. — CONCRETE
CONST. — CONSTRUCTION
CONT. — CONTINUOUS

CW — COLD WATER
DBL. — DOUBLE
DET. — DETAIL(S)
DIA. — DIAMETER
DIM — DIMENSION
DISC — DISCONNECT
DR. — DOOR

DW — DISHWASHER
EA. — EACH

ELEC. — ELECTRIC

ELEV. — ELEVATION
EQUIP. — EQUIPMENT

ETC. — ETCETERA
EXP — EXPANSION
EXT. — EXTERIOR

FDN — FOUNDATION
F.E. — FIRE EXTINGUISHER
F.F. — FINISHED FLOOR

FIN. — FINISH
FL. — FLUORESCENT
FLR. - FLOOR

FLR. DR. — FLOOR DRAIN
F.R. — FIRE RESISTANT
F.S. = FAR SIDE

FT. — FOOT

FTG. — FOOTING

GA. - GAUGE

GAL. — GALLON
GALV — GALVANIZED
GEN — GENERAL

GND — GROUND
GYP. — GYPSUM
HB — HOSE BIB
HDR — HEADER

H.E. — HIGH EFFICIENCY
HORIZ. — HORIZONTAL

HT. — HEIGHT

HTG — HEATING

HW — HOT WATER

1.D. — INSIDE DIAMETER
INT. — INTERIOR

JST. — JOIST

JT. — JOINT

KIT. — KITCHEN

LAV. — LAVATORY

LT. - LIGHT

LVL — LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER

MAX. — MAXIMUM

MECH. — MECHANICAL
MET. — METAL

MFGR — MANUFACTURER
MIN. — MINIMUM

MISC. — MISCELLANEQUS
MTL — METAL

N.I.C. — NOT IN CONTACT
NO. — NUMBER

NOM — NOMINAL

N.S. — NEAR SIDE

OA - OVERALL

0. STORAGE — OVERHEAD STORAGE
0.C. — ON CENTER

0.D. — OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OH - OVERHEAD

PL — PLATE

PNL — PANEL

P.S.F. — POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT

S/A — SUPPLY AR
SCH. — SCHEDULE

SEC. — SECTION

SER. — SERVICE

S.6.D. — SLIDING GLASS DOOR
SHWR — SHOWER

SIM. — SIMILAR

SPEC. — SPECIFICATION
SQ. FT. — SQUARE FEET
STD. — STANDARD
STRUC. — STRUCTURAL

T&G — TONGUE & GROOVE
TELE. — TELEPHONE

TEMP. — TEMPORARY

TYP. — TYPICAL

U.C. — UNDERCUT

U.C. STORAGE — UNDER COUNTER

STORAGE

U.N.O. — UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

U.0. STORAGE — UNDER/OVER
STORAGE

P.S.l. — POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH ypB. — VAPOR BARRIER

PVC — POLYVINYLCHLORIDE

RAD. — RADIUS

R/A — RETURN AR
R.D. — ROOF DRAIN
RECEP — RECEPTACLE
REF. — REFERENCE
REINF. — REINFORCING
REQ'D. — REQUIRED
RFG. — REFRIGERATOR

RM. — ROOM
R.0. — ROUGH OPENING
R.V. = ROOF VENT

UTIL. — UTILITES

VERT. — VERTICAL

VOL. — VOLUME

VIR — VENT THROUGH ROOF
W/ — WITH

W/C — WATER CLOSET

WD. — WOOD

WDW — WINDOW

W.H. — WATER HEATER
W.M.0.B. — WASHING MACHINE
OUTLET BOX

WT. — WEIGHT

W.W.F. — WELDED WIRE FABRIC
YD. - YARD

P ”
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APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES:

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION DATA:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE :: II-B
MIXED OCCUPANCY TYPE :: A-2 // F-2

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
1.

ALL WORK ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF ALL

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY, PAY FOR, AND OBTAIN ALL PERMITS AND OR ANY INSPECTIONS

REQUIRED BY REGULATORY AUTHORITIES.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY AND COMPLETELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDITION OF PREMISES
ON WHICH THE WORK IS PERFORMED AND FOR THE SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY ON

THE SITE DURING PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT.

>

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING OF ANY WALLS.
ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED AND AS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE.

LWEONS O

STANDARDS ESTABLISHED BY THE CODE SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE.

CODE COMPLIANCE NOTES:
1.

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL MIN. 4 INCH HIGH WITH MIN. STROKE OF 1/2" WDTH
ADDRESS LETTERS TO EACH DOOR LEADING INTO THE BUSINESS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY 2A—10B—C FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE INSTALLED PER 2018
I.F.C. SECTION 906.2 — 906.5, CONSPICUOUS LOCATION AT ALL BUILDING EXIT DOORS.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL EXIT SIGNAGE NEAR ACCESSIBLE EXIT DOORS PER I.B.C.

2018 SECTION 1011.1.
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH AN.S.I. A117.1 2009 SECTION 904.

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
COMPLIANCE WITH I.C.C. 2009 ANSI
A117.1 604.6 — FLUSH CONTROLS.

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
COMPLIANCE WITH 1.B.C. 2018 SECTION
1210 IN RESTROOMS AND STORAGE AREA.

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL
PANIC HARDWARE PER 1.B.C. 2018 SECTION
1008.1.10 ON ALL ACCESSIBLE EGRESS EXIT DOORS.

CONTRACTOR MUST INSPECT ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, AND COLLECT
ALL NECESSARY FIELD CONDITION INFORMATION NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK DESCRIBED.
ANY ADDITIONAL WORK MUST BE APPROVED BY OWNER IN ADVANCE OF PERFORMING THE WORK.

SUPPLIER SUBMITTAL REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.
CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL LOCK AND KEY ASSEMBLIES THROUGHOUT ENTIRE
CONSTRUCTION PROCESS, WHETHER TEMPORARY OR PERMANENTLY AFFIXED TO THE BUILDING.
10. NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS: WHERE THE WORK IS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND/OR IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS EXCEEDS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ABOVE LISTED CODES, THE WORK SHALL
CONFORM TO THE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS, AND CONFORMANCE TO THE MINIMUM

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS: SCHEDULE — INTERIOR FINISH
CONSTRUCTION TYPE :: V-8 FLOOR | FRAMING | WALLS| CELING | COVE | FINISH | CLG. HGT. REMARKS
MIXED OCCUPANCY TYPE :: A-2 // F-2 (LOW HAZARD, NOT TO EXCEED 16% AB.V.)
OCCUPANT LOAD :: TAPROOM :: 7 (PUBLIC) sl lal |8 [ae
MERCHANDISE :: 8 (PUBLIC) g = = = pod g I NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL
BEHIND BAR :: 2 (NO PUBLIC) e A o |alzlg XEE:IFJ L:é.ls. yt\eL#ogNFlf:ﬁ
. [%2) . .
SREWHQUSE L. 12 40 puBLIC ! S a2l 2] 2] [2]2|2 SPREAD INDEX (F.S.\ 0-25,
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD :: 93 (COMBINED) E »n s|Z|g|= 5 | E . S.D.I. 0-450) AS REQUIRED
. S 2 L& L& Z AR ENE BY 1.B.C. 2018 TABLE 803.9.
= — = B Z|=Z|= 1.
y DESIGNATION 3 Y HEEHEREBRHEEMEE
OFFICE AREA :: 9369 SQ. FT. 8'-5" CLG. (NO PUBLIC) h
MERCHANDISE AREA ::  508.00 SQ. FT. 8-5" CLG.  (PUBLIC) 1 - OFFICE AREA ? ’ b d * ’ °9
WOMEN'S RESTROOM :: 805 SQ. FT. 8'-5" CLG. (PUBLIC) 2 — WOMEN'S RESTROOM ol |o FRP. FINISH NEAR FIXTURES
MEN'S RESTROOM :: 80.5 SQ. FT. 8'-5" CLG. (PUBLIC) 3 — MEN'S RESTROOM 'YK FRP. FINISH NEAR FIXTURES
WALK-IN COOLER :: 254.81 SQ. FT. 12:—0: CLG. (NO PUBLIC) 4 — MERCHANDISE AREA ’ [} ® P
o e o cen 3t ;
PRODUCTION AREA ::  1,233.99 SQ. FT. 14-0" CLG. (NO PUBLIC) 6 — BEHIND BAR AREA *l [ I $| | FRP. BEHIND & UNDER BAR
STAFF RESTROOM :: 68.25 SQ. FT. g-5" CL6. (N0 PUBLIC) 7 — PRODUCTION AREA ® | FRP. WALL FINISH - 80
UNACCOUNTED (WALLS) :: 178.61 SQ. FT. 8 — WINE ROOM [} [} [ ) . [} [ F.R.P. FINISH NEAR FIXTURES
TOTAL INTERIOR AREA :: 3,807 SQ. FT.
TOTAL PROJECT AREA ::  3,621.56 SQ. FT. SCHEDULE - DOORS
ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION HEIGHT | WIDTH MATERIAL NOTES
D-1 | 4 | INTERIOR, WOOD, SOLID CORE | 6'-8° | 3'-0" WOoD NONE
-2 | 3 INTERIOR, WOOD/GLASS 6-8" | 3-0" WOOD TEMPERED GLASS
D-3 | 1 | EXTERIOR, ALUMINUM/GLASS | 6'-8" | 6'-0" | ALUMINUM/GLASS | TEMPERED GLASS, EXISTING IN BUILDING
D—4 | 1 | INTERIOR, METAL, WALK-IN | 6'-8" | 4'-0" ALUMINUM SELECTION BY BREWERY OWNER
D-5 | 1 EXTERIOR, METAL 6-8" | 60" ALUMINUM EXISTING
D6 | 1 EXTERIOR, OVERHEAD 110" | 12'-0" | ALUMINUM/GLASS STRUCTURAL DETALLS ON S-X
-7 | 2 INTERIOR, SLIDING BARN 7-0" | 3-6" |WOOD & OPT. GLASS TEMPERED GLASS IF INSTALLED
76'-11 1/4"
29-2 1/8" %4 1/8" 7-6"
T 24'-8 /4" 4
¥ I
° »
£ .
WALK=IN .
coot] I
o o o S s | il -
CEL N T b y
ILLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLSLLLLLLLLLL LSS LLSLLLSLLLILLLLLLLLLSLLLLLLLSLLS LSS SIS LS LSS LSS LSS LIS LSS ILLSL LSS LSS LSS LSS SIS LSS LSS LS LSS LSS LSS SIS '
f b S
= 6 2418 SF. /100]| | 1 =
<, BEHIND BAR CALCULATED MAX X 4:1 i
AREA| OCCUPANCY: 2 LI S
.| T = [ !
_::::::::::I]
- 7 1,233 SF. /100
31— PRUA[\’#ECEON CALCULATED MAX
@ AREAl || ‘occuPANCY: 12
—— FIRE_EXTINGUISHER | \
CALCULATED WAX ADA. ADA.

OCCUPANCY: 71

=
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APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES:

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS:

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE CONSTRUCTION TYPE :: V-B  CONTACTOR SHALL VERTY Ll: L 5_0" ADA CLEARANGE —
APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION DATA: MIXED OCCUPANCY TYPE :: A2 // F-2 (LOW HAZARD, NOT TO EXCEED 16% AB.V.) cmompu el 2
* OCCUPANT LOAD :: TAPROOM :: n (PuBLIC) A117.1 604.6 — FLl-JS‘H‘CONTROLS &
CONSTRUCTION TYPE :: II-B -1 604/ : 5
MERCHANDISE :: 8 (PuBLIC) 3
MIXED OCCUPANCY TYPE :: A-2 // F-2 BEHIND BAR -+ 2 N PUBLIC =
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES: : 0 P AT Comacnn s e 3
BREWHOUSE :: 12 NO_PUBLIC COMPLIANCE WITH 1.B.C. 2018 SECTION =
ALL WORK ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF ALL TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD :: 93 (COMBINED) 1210 IN RESTROOMS AND STORAGE AREA. - ©
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES. \ = o

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY, PAY FOR, AND OBTAN ALL PERMITS AND OR ANY INSPECTIONS BUILDING AREAS.: ) |
REQUIRED BY REGULATORY AUTHORITES. - g gt : 3.0

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY AND COMPLETELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDITION OF PREMISES OFFICE AREA 2~ 9369 5Q.FT. g-5" A6, (No PUBLIC) 30 T 1 ) o) 30 T
ON WHICH THE WORK IS PERFORMED AND FOR THE SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY ON MERCHANDISE AREA ::  508.00 SQ. FT. 8-5" CLG. (PUBLIC) . \/ \f
THE SITE DURING PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT. WOMEN'S RESTROOM ::  80.5 SQ. FT. g-5" CLG.  (PUBLIC) < ~__ ~— ~__

4. CONTRACTOR MUST INSPECT ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, AND COLLECT : . 5 SO FT. 5" oLG, ~ P T
ALL NECESSARY FIELD CONDITION INFORMATION NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK DESCRIBED. MEN'S RESTROOM :: 505 S0 FT g5 a6 (PUBLC) | _ I

5. ANY ADDITIONAL WORK MUST BE APPROVED BY OWNER IN ADVANCE OF PERFORMING THE WORK. WALK-IN COOLER :: 25481 3Q. FT. 12-0° CLG. (N0 PUBLIC) .

6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING OF ANY WALLS. TAPROOM AREA :: 1,060.02 SQ. FT. 12'-0° CLG. (PUBLIC) % <

7. ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED AND AS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE. BEHIND BAR AREA :: 241.80 SQ. FT. 12'-0" CLG. (NO PUBLIC) - <

8. SUPPLEER SUBMITTAL REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS. - e t 34" ADA—

9. CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL LOCK AND KEY ASSEMBLES THROUGHOUT ENTIRE PRODUCTION AREA :: 1,233.99 SQ. FT. 14-0° CLG. (N0 PUBLIC) N
CONSTRUCTION PROCESS, WHETHER TEMPORARY OR PERMANENTLY AFFIXED TO THE BUILDING. STAFF RESTROOM :: 68.25 SQ. FT. 8'-5" CLG. (N0 PUBLIC)

10. NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS: WHERE THE WORK IS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND/OR IN THE UNACCOUNTED (WALLS) :: 17861 SO. FT. . A .
SPECIFICATIONS EXCEEDS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ABOVE LISTED CODES, THE WORK SHALL TOTAL INTERIOR AREA :: 3,800.17 SQ. FT. T e T
CONFORM TO THE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS, AND CONFORMANCE TO THE MINIMUM TOTAL PROJECT AREA 362156 SQ. FT =3 . L 2
STANDARDS ESTABLISHED BY THE CODE SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE. vooSeeey S .\7 Ik
CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL I, 4 INCH HIGH WTH MIN, STROKE OF 1/2" WDTH :

ADDRESS LETTERS TO EACH DOOR LEADING INTO THE BUSINESS. Y & o

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERFY 2A-10B-C FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE INSTALLED PER 2018 NS N}
IF.C. SECTION 906.2 — 906.5, CONSPICUOUS LOCATION AT ALL BULDING EXIT DOORS. Y FLOOR

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL EXIT SIGNAGE NEAR ACCESSIBLE EXIT DOORS PER LB.C.

2018 SECTION 1011.1. L DRAN
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERFY COMPLIANCE WITH AN.S.. A117.1 2009 SECTION 904. |E'[ ] |@|
(]
| —3-0" p.— ||
f—2-6" . 5-1" f—2-6"
C 1/2 = 1 FooT
7611 1/4"
145" 29-21/8" 244 1/8° 7-6"
. | ~ ‘r—J
Il - | 8
1 \[ 1= :
| | FIRE_RATED BARRIER: pgr—] L ez
EXISTING C.M.U. WALLS PER I 8 1 %
| | 2018 1B.C. TABLE 721.1(2) WNE w©
| ITEM 3-1.3 :: 7-5/8" BLOCK ROOM :
v | ] o
wo | | UL UMY 1-HOUR  WALK-IN . z
- | FIRE RATED WALL  [coot] X I
o | TYP. INT. WALLS = FIRE_RATED BARRIER:- D
® | A ¥ EXISTING CM.U. WALLS PER e
i | g = 2018 B.C. TABLE 721.1(2)
|| ITEM 4-1.1 :: 6" PANELS :
4. ",,.
n S
TAPROON | {/_ 135 BEHIND BAR 2418 SF. / 100 T 327-21/8 i 3
AREA| k AREA] 2@ WALL FOR |{CALCULATED MAX 5
QA \ jBAR FRAMING || OCCUPANCY: 2 i FULL HEIGHT WALL
1060.0 SF. /15 1=, N oo oo ===1 7 TETAT 2l
CALCULATED MAX F. T .
OCCUPANCY: 71 \/ o] —LFULL HEIGHT PROMON CALCULATED MAX : )
18-10 13/16" 4-3 WALLS OCCUPANCY: 12 ] ]
PANIC . I
HARDWARE X i _
EXIT SION © & | g2
® o . N ="
UL. U419 1-HOUR = 2
FIRE RATED WALL FULL HEIGHT WALL = 55]. z
TYP. INT. WALLS '7 / /\r I s
D7 D-7 Ir_,/‘\ i
= \} e p-1t 1o-1] T I ° g
= | -
2 3 4 & - Il =
MERCHANDISE WONEN'S MEN'S e UL U419 1-HOUR
AREA| BATH) BATH) ; FULL HEIGHT FIRE RATED WALL I
508.0 SF. / 60 . i WALLS TYP. INT. WALLS [®
~ CALCULATED MAX i It 9 ’ S ]
= OCCUPANCY: 8 =4 g v s
= N = FIRE_RATED BARRIER: L =
.'L N [ EXISTING CM.U. WALLS PER EXIT SIGN ¥ w
l Sy - g a— VN 77— = 2018 1.B.C. TABLE 721.1(2) AN ©
L "0 7/8" i S ITEM 3-1.3 :: 7-5/8" BLOCK l
29-0 7/8 ] : l = A  Jweowege]
r A e (05| D5
e ] :
E' NS
1310 3/#" 81 1/2" 7-8" 7-8" 35-11/2"
16-1"
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APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES:

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION DATA:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE :: II-B
MIXED OCCUPANCY TYPE :: A-2 // F-2

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
1.

ALL WORK ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF ALL
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY, PAY FOR, AND OBTAIN ALL PERMITS AND OR ANY INSPECTIONS
REQUIRED BY REGULATORY AUTHORITIES.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY AND COMPLETELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDITION OF PREMISES

ON WHICH THE WORK IS PERFORMED AND FOR THE SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY ON

THE SITE DURING PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR MUST INSPECT ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, AND COLLECT

ALL NECESSARY FIELD CONDITION INFORMATION NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK DESCRIBED.

ANY ADDITIONAL WORK MUST BE APPROVED BY OWNER IN ADVANCE OF PERFORMING THE WORK.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING OF ANY WALLS.

ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED AND AS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE.

SUPPLIER SUBMITTAL REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL LOCK AND KEY ASSEMBLIES THROUGHOUT ENTIRE

CONSTRUCTION PROCESS, WHETHER TEMPORARY OR PERMANENTLY AFFIXED TO THE BUILDING.

10. NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS: WHERE THE WORK IS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND/OR IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS EXCEEDS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ABOVE LISTED CODES, THE WORK SHALL
CONFORM TO THE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS, AND CONFORMANCE TO THE MINIMUM
STANDARDS ESTABLISHED BY THE CODE SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE.

>

LWEONS O

[~— 25'-5" CLARK DIETRICH 18GA. 33KSI 1-5/8"x8" METAL JOISTS AT 16" C/C—~
. Fam
L ’ ! '
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY | | | .
EXISTING HEADER Y —
| z :£:
| | & .
| z CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ——= .
| = -~ STEEL BOX BEAM EXISTING CEILING FRAMING e
| X HEADER, TYP. A
| | ° J -
| CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY .
| | : EXISTING HEADER i)
N
~ -
A 4 P
\ I
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY |
EXISTING HEADER L
—~—— STEEL BOX BEAM SEE VIEW 'E’ 1 |
HEADER, TYP. SHEET -2 |
STEEL BOX BEAM STEEL BOX BEAM STEEL BOX BEAM |
HEADER, TYP. HEADER, TYP. HEADER, TYP. NOTE: SEE ALL NEW OPENING F_|
LINTEL DETAILS ON SHEET S-2. |
B === | | |
TTTT] |
= | f
= z STEEL BOX BEAM |
o 5 HEADER, TYP. —l |
o
g 5 ]
. =
STEEL BOX BEAM < 5
HEADER, TYP. =) J
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
1 EXISTING HEADER —'
|| | i il —7 =]
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APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES:

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION DATA:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE :: II-B

MIXED OCCUPANCY TYPE :: A-2 // F-2

NOTE: TYPICAL INSTALLATION
DETAILS FOR ALL CONCRETE
STEMS, TYP. 5 LOCATIONS.

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
ALL FASTENING HARDWARE IS

NEW SIMPSON TITEN HD

THDS0B00H ANCHOR,
TYPICAL 4 PER PLATE

™~

SIMPSON

8"x8"x1/2" A-36

I/_ BEARING PLATE, TYP.
S 1" NOMINAL NON—-SHRINK

GROUT BASE, TYPICAL

TITEN HD

MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL. — — THDS0800H ANCHOR,
- - TYPICAL 4 PER PLATE
NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY A - -
ANCHORS ARE PLACED IN CENTER 3/16 & - L
OF STEM FOR ADEQUATE COVER Sa - —
AND STRENGTH OF NEW LINTEL g = =
=y (st
=y (st
NEW 1/2°0 x 8" LONG EPOXY ANCHORS, | | NEW L5482 30 SCHEDULE 40— - -
] CUT LENGTH: 24° COLUMN SUPPORT = [~
’ | fossenty
TYP. 4 ANCHORS EACH LOCATION | | TYP. 5 LOCATIONS — ]
| | b K BEARING PLATE — PLAN ] DETAIL VIEW — ELEVATION
! ! ! ! 3 =1 FoOT 3 =1 FO0T
Zy | | I N
=3 I I I I - ——7
23 o | I I I = =N Ll | = Tl T
" ﬁ”-“ (REFORTED LOW OBSTRUCTION) | | | e I i A eyt el S R RN RE
II I S B A Y (A el I el [ Jef | - el I
— 4$—13'—91/8'(T0P0FSTEEL) I I Al I U N R AT [ N NP Y e PN
° . : le . ° el N S
l (R B (N [ A A R
& I I [ 1ef | el | | el
v | '
w2 W8x35 STEEL SUPPORT BEAM ———— - |
5 CUT LENGTH :: 17-8" MIN. 10 i : : .
[ R
l ' . T T T
) $—11 -9 1/8" (TOP OF STEEL) 1
3 I N T T o \- SEE DETAL VIEW
w £ $_ | | | | I L1 "W, THIS SHEET
' 11'-1" (BOTTOM OF STEEL)
I )< Loy : : _ : I : : ——12'-0"+ OPENING WDTH :: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
| N »
NEW 3'6 SCHEDULE 40— I | | NS s
n COLUMN SUPPORT I I ! ! R &
[ | ’ -
(1] v DETAIL VIEW — ELEVATION : S & " SRS
n 3 =1 FoOT AL P e
] lory 5 ) L
|| L E I
[ 1] Loy 3 PR
|| ] i
| e = .
R 1N 3 SR 1
|| BN = N A
. - .
(|| by 2 .
¥ ] by g IR |
*r u N NOTE: TYPICAL INSTALLATION AN 1 - Lo .
4 | DETALLS FOR ALL CONCRETE S 1Y (A DN : -
z | | STEMS, TYP. 5 LOCATIONS. [ < o
= || HL 1|
8 n NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY gy _ S
= il ALL FASTENING HARDWARE IS Loy _ -
z MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL. Loy : 1 B
< || L1 ' SEE DETAIL VIEW — R I
: 1] NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY [ : *f THIS SHEET i :
Y n ANCHORS ARE PLACED IN CENTER B 11 L A I :
> OF STEM FOR ADEQUATE COVER . L)k 4~ 4
= : : AND STRENGTH OF NEW LINTEL. - ﬁr i gt Ngs
[} T T
z HILT! HIT—HY 200-R m
s [ 1] EPOXY, TYPICAL | |
] P LINTEL OPENING STRUCTURAL ELEVATION | wom: view Lookme || | |
! WD STRONG LOCATION S = Troor | LNORTH FOR CLARITY. -
[ | /
TYPICAL 3 PLACES
| ~J ® SEE DETALL VIEW 120 OPENING TO BE SAW CUT AND REMOVED :: CONTRACTOR SHALL
n I ‘G THIS SHEET VERIFY ALL SHORING AND AUGMENTATION IN PLACE PRIOR TO WORK
il NEW 1/2°@ x & LONG EPOXY ANCHORS, < '
CAPPED WITH WASHER AND NY-LOCK £-0" C/C, TYPICAL 4-0" ¢/C, TYPICAL 4-0" C/C, TYPICAL 4-0" C/C, TYPICAL
= n NUT, TYP. 4 ANCHORS EACH LOCATION ——7
g § | NEW L-5"x5"x1/2" R =
= n CUT LENGTH: 24° |
Eg [ || TYP. 5 LOCATIONS
g2
= E : : 0'-11/2” (BEARING PLATE)
2y 1] ot (o) W8x35 STEEL SUPPORT BEAM ———] SRR X : ' ' '
iy - CUT LENGTH :: 17-8" MI. PN - A
I - _ N /A U, T Pl i | T ] i P
£ $—o—o (FLOOR) e | L2 | =
| N4 L J
TRF——= 17-1" C/C 3°@ SCHEDULE 40 COLUMN SUPPORTS
A\ 178" NEW Wex35 STEEL BEAM A
STRUCTURAL DIMENSION STACK Coll SPRRT & &z
COLUMN SUPPORT
| - DETAIL VIEW — PLAN LINTEL OPENING STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTE. NORTH ORIENTATION
"R E ROTATED FOR CLARITY.
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AP

PLICABLE BUILDING CODES:

2018

AP

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

PLICABLE CONSTRUCTION DATA:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE :: II-B
MIXED OCCUPANCY TYPE :: A-2 // F-2

CHANICAL NOTES:

ME
1.

2.

© ™

10.
1"

12.
13.

15.
17.

ALL PENETRATIONS OR OPENINGS IN CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES FOR PIPING, ELECTRICAL, SOFFITS, OR

DUCTWORK SHALL BE SEALED TO MAINTAIN SOUND TRANSMISSION (S.T.C.) AND FIRE-RESISTANCE RATINGS.

CEILING MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN WITH INDIVIDUAL 4” @ DUCT UP IN STUD SPACE THROUGH ROOF WITH
RAIN CAP OR GOOSENECK AND BIRD—SCREEN WITH BACK-DRAFT DAMPER IN DUCTWORK. UNIT AND
DUCTWORK PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS BY
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

PER OWNER’S SELECTION, H.V.A.C. UNIT, SUPPLY DUCTWORK, INSULATION, SUPPLY, AND FILTER RETURN
GRILLES AND REGISTERS PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR AND ELECTRICAL
CONNECTIONS BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

CONDENSING UNITS ON ROOF IN EXISTING LOCATION. REFRIGERANT PIPING TO BE RUN PER ASHRAE AND
IM.C. 2012. UNIT AND REFRIGERANT PIPING PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR AND
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

FURNACE IS EXISTING. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY OPERATION AND DUCTWORK RAN SHALL
BE SIZED AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH LM.C. 2018.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM FINAL TEST-ADJUST-BALANCE TEST AND REPORT RESULTS TO OWNER.

T.AB. TEST PER A.B.C.C. OR N.EB.B. ON ALL EXHAUST FANS, SUPPLY DIFFUSERS, EXHAUST GRILLES, ETC.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT OWNERS MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE AND MANUALS. MANUALS TO INCLUDE
RATINGS, CAPACITIES, PARTS LISTS, WIRING DIAGRAMS, AND APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS.

LOW PRESSURE AR DISTRIBUTION DUCTWORK SHALL COMPLY WITH 2° W.G. STANDARDS PRESSURE CLASS.
ALL SUPPLY, RETURN, AND EXHAUST DUCTWORK SHALL BE SIZED, CONSTRUCTED, AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST APPROVED VERSION OF SM.A.C.N.A. STANDARDS.

ALL BATHROOM EXHAUST DUCT SHALL BE GALVANIZED SHEET METAL.

ALL DUCT ROUTING SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED, PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, AND COORDINATED WITH OTHER
DISCIPLINES BY THE CONTRACTOR.

ALL BRANCH CONNECTIONS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH A MAX. 45° ENTRY ANGLE (NOT SHOWN).

ALL DUCT WORK SHALL BE SECURED/FASTENED COMPLYING WITH THE LATEST APPROVED VERSION OF
S.M.A.CN.A. STANDARDS FOR THE TYPE OF DUCT CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE APPROVED PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT(S) 48" AF.F. AND COORDINATE
FINAL LOCATION(S) WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ALL DUCTWORK SIZES SHALL BE VERIFIED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

DUCT SIZES INDICATED ARE ACTUAL SHEET METAL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES.

MAIN DUCT SIZES SHOWN START AT LAST UPSTREAM BRANCH TAKE—OFF AND CONTINUE UNTIL NEW DUCT
SIZE IS SHOWN.

QUTSIDE_AIR CALCULATION:
SCHEDULE - MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IM.C. 2018
7.5 CFM. PER PERSON @ 93 OCCUPANCY
R.T.U. :: HEATING 0.18 CFM./SQ. FT. @ 3,801 SQ. FT.
DESIGNATION| BTU/HR |SEER/EER| VOLTAGE/PHASE | RATED CIRCUIT | SUPPLY AR | MFR. |  MODEL NUMBER S TR A
RTU-1 | 88,000 | 9/86 | 208V /30 |30.0 AMP M. |5300 CFM. |LENNOX|  CHAI6-090-Y2 TOTAL OUTSIDE AR REQURED = 1,381.68 C.FM.
*DUCT DETECTION IS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT*
RU-2 | 88000 | 9/86 | 208V /30 |30.0 AVP MIN. |5300 CFM. |LENNOX|  CHA16-090-Y2 DUCT DETECTION IS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT
R.T.U. :: COOLING NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
DESIGNATION] BTU/HR | SEER/EER| VOLTAGE/PHASE | RATED CIRCUIT | REFRIGERANT | MFR. |  MODEL NUMBER e o - 208
RTU-1 | 88000 | 9/86 | 208V /30 |30.0 AMP MIN.| R-22  |LENNOX| CHA16-090-Y2
RTU-2 88,000 9/8.6 208V / 3@ | 30.0 AMP MIN. R-22 LENNOX CHA16-090-Y2 NOTE: DUCT SMOKE DETECTION PER
LB.C. 2018 SECTION 907.2.131.2
BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.
DESIGNATION | C.F.M. | DUCT SIZE | RATED CURRENT | VOLTAGE/PHASE | FAN SONES | MANUFACTURER | MODEL NUMBER
EF-1 | 140 | 69 0.4 AVPS 120V / 10 6'0 | HAMPTON BAY |  7136-01 NOTE: ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS
EXISTING. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
OUTSIDE AIR REQUREMENTS PER
CALCULATIONS, AND DUCT DETECTION.
NOTE: ALL H.V.A.C. EQUPMENT IS EXISTING AND
APPROPRIATELY SIZED FOR THE OCCUPANCY
RATING. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD
VERIFY OPERATION AND SIZE DUCTWORK,
REGISTERS, DIFFUSERS, ETC. PRIOR TO USAGE.
WATER HEATER FLUE DESIGN”
RINNAI CONCENTRIC VENTING SYSTEM
HORIZONTAL CONFIG. 10'~0" AFF,

REGISTERS/DIFFUSERS SIZED,
PROVIDED, AND INSTALLED BY
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR AND
COMPLIANT WITH LM.C. 2012 [RTU-1

NOTE: ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS
EXISTING. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
OUTSIDE AIR REQUIREMENTS PER

CALCULATIONS, AND DUCT DETECTION.
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AN

MECH. CONTRACTOR AND

DUCTWORK SHALL BE SIZED
BY
/ COMPLIANT WITH LM.C. 2012

—

¥

WATER HEATER FLUE DESIGN: |
RINNAI CONCENTRIC VENTING SYSTEM

HORIZONTAL CONFIG. 10'-0" AF.F, |

¥

/=BATH EXHAUST — 6°@ FLEXIBLE, /Y\

INSULATED DUCT, TERMINATE

OUTSIDE WITH WALL CAP AND
BIRD—SCREEN, TYP. 2 LOCATIONS
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of Mig
2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION DATA:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE :: II-B
MIXED OCCUPANCY TYPE :: A-2 // F-2

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY, FURNISH, AND INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL WORK, DEVICES, DEVICE LOCATIONS, ETC. <
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR REQUIRED EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS IN BREWERY. ©
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS SHALL COORDINATE FOR EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL REQUIREMENTS OF 2018 IB.C. SECTION 1205 ARE MET.

ALL INSTALLATION WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH N.E.C. 2017 AND LOCAL UTILITY REQUIREMENTS.

ALL NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE GROUNDED PER N.E.C. 2017.

ALL CONDUIT AND WIRING SHALL BE RUN CONCEALED IN WALLS AND JOIST CAVITIES.

DUPLEX POLARIZED RECEPTACLES SHALL BE PIG-TAILED 20 AMP, 125 VOLT, PARALLEL SLOTS OR APPROVED
EQUAL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

9. U-SHAPED GROUND INSTALLED WITH GROUND SLIP DOWN.

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES: gg

-

O NN

DESCRIPTION

10.  PANEL BOARDS FOR 120/240 VOLT SINGLE PHASE 3-WRE SYSTEM SHALL BE SQUARE D OR EQUAL TYPE
N.Q.0., DEAD FRONT, WITH CIRCUIT BREAKERS. NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL
1. CIRCUIT BREAKERS TO BE SINGLE UNIT POLE PLUG-IN CONSTRUCTION WITH MINIMUM INTERRUPTING RATING. RECEPTACLES LOCATED WITHIN 60" "
12 SMOKE DETECTORS TO COMPLY WITH 1B.C. 2018 907.2.9 AND 907.2.10.1.2. OF SINKS SHALL BE GF.C.l. PROTECTED. =
ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS 2
NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY REQUIRED g [
_ _ COMPLIANCE WITH N.E.C. 2017 SECTION 210.63 T
—2—| ROMEX SIMPULL TYPE NM-B WRRING — 600 VOLT RATING O E ey o Ao REcEp ALY PO <ZE B s o
Q| exust e ACCESSIBLE SERVICING OF H.V.A.C. EQUIPMENT. - % <;E S
— < 3
% CEILING FAN : 6’0" DIAMETER NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY COMPLIANCE — =
WITH 2017 N.E.C. SECTION 210.8 — GF.C. g = E o
O LIGHTING FIXTURE — CEILING/WALL MOUNTED RECEPTACLES REQUIRED IN BREWHOUSE AREA, = <ZE =
BEHIND BAR AREA, AND EXTERIOR OF BUILDING. E 5w -
@ GARBAGE DISPOSAL < % =
. NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE EMERGENCY POWER — | =
D | SINGLE POLE WALL SWITCH — @ 4~6 AFF — LIGHT FOR EGRESS ILLUMINATION PER IB.C. 2018 SECTION - - =3
1006.3. THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL > Z =V
SINGLE POLE WALL SWITCH — @ 4'=6" AFF — FAN LIGHT PROVIDE POWER FOR NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES AND S Vs
SHALL BE BATTERY POWERED. THE INSTALLATION SHALL § = o L
S SINGLE POLE WALL SWITCH — @ 4'—6" AFF — FAN COMPLY WITH LB.C. 2018 SECTION 604. % E N 5
Q@ ) [aagy(aal
$, | THREE-WAY WALL SWITCH — @ 4'-6” AFF uy
- 4 | F
@ | DUPLEX CONVENIENCE RECEPTACLE @ 16" AFF UNO = 5 b
-d w =
@ | 220 vOLT RECEPTACLE y 2
M (72} o
@ THERMOSTAT @ 5'-6" AFF :
IR | PANEL BOARD 4
SMOKE ALARM/DETECTOR o
CAT-6 ETHERNET JACK @ 1'-6" AFF UNO .
EXTERIOR LIGHTING PER
B.C. 2018 1008.3 x g
R e
; 4
B w
— EMERGENCY LIGHTING ¥ 3
/ Dl/ PER I.B.C. 1008.1.5 |
H O
| Z g a
| — U Ez gs
| x=_ s g
mr L § gs
| LU = =2
Z (&) gﬁ a2
: th o 28 [T
- CD ;) E; |E M
EMERGENCY LIGHTING I < o o d
PER IBC. 100815 \ A~ \ 3 a8 ¢
& b e 59 <
2 — ’.\ ! I §§ : y
0 jo : ol =% 0=
@) @) j '.I“ EE %E
4
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APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES:

2018

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION DATA:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE :: II-B
MIXED OCCUPANCY TYPE :: A-2 // F-2

NERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

GE
1.

2.
3.

>

LWEONS O

ALL WORK ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF ALL
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY, PAY FOR, AND OBTAIN ALL PERMITS AND OR ANY INSPECTIONS

REQUIRED BY REGULATORY AUTHORITIES. "B\"

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY AND COMPLETELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDITION OF >
PREMISES ON WHICH THE WORK IS PERFORMED AND FOR THE SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND
PROPERTY ON THE SITE DURING PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR MUST INSPECT ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, AND COLLECT
ALL NECESSARY FIELD CONDITION INFORMATION NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK DESCRIBED. S
ANY ADDITIONAL WORK MUST BE APPROVED BY OWNER IN ADVANCE OF PERFORMING THE WORK. >
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING OF ANY WALLS.

ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED AND AS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE. 49?
SUPPLIER SUBMITTAL REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS. 4
CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL LOCK AND KEY ASSEMBLIES THROUGHOUT ENTIRE

CONSTRUCTION PROCESS, WHETHER TEMPORARY OR PERMANENTLY AFFIXED TO THE BUILDING.

NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS: WHERE THE WORK IS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND/OR IN THE

SPECIFICATIONS EXCEEDS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ABOVE LISTED CODES, THE WORK SHALL

CONFORM TO THE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS, AND CONFORMANCE TO THE MINIMUM

STANDARDS ESTABLISHED BY THE CODE SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE.

UMBING NOTES:

PL
1.

2.

o>

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 4°@ SEWER LINE, ADJACENT TO EAST OF SPACE.
HOT AND COLD WATER SUPPLY LINES TO BE 3/4"@, BOTH HOT AND COLD FIXTURE LINES ARE TO BE 1/2°8,
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE BY OWNER OR LOCAL AUTHORITIES.

CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL R.P.Z. APPROVED BACKFLOW PREVENTER, UNIT TO BE TESTED AND
RESULTS REPORTED TO WATER DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS, ROUTE DRAIN LINE TO FLOOR DRAIN.

ALL WATER PIPING IS TO BE INSULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE I.P.C. 2012.

ALL PENETRATIONS OR OPENINGS IN CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES FOR PIPING, ELECTRICAL, CABINETS,
BATHTUBS, SOFFITS, OR DUCTWORK SHALL BE SEALED TO MAINTAIN SOUND TRANSMISSION S.T.C. RATINGS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL FLUSH ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND PLUMBING AND VERIFY OPERATION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ONE (1) 4°@ VENT FOR EACH RESTROOMS IN WALL STUD CAITY.

ALL TRENCH DRAINS INSTALLED SHALL HAVE 2°@ CLEAN-OUT.
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> 5 BREWERY WASTE CONNECTIONS CONTRACTOR SHALL
s, TEE INTO EXISTING
73 NOT TO SCALE 5 WASTE UNE
BREWERY PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM CONTRACTOR TO TIE INTO UNDERGROUND
0 WASTE LINE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
NOT TO SCALE APPLICABLE CITY AND WATER DEPARTMENT
REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES 2" SCHEDULE 40
| P.V.C. DRAIN LINE |~
£ || - \\ 4 'i
| | =l ROUTE WATER HEATER .
| | CONDENSATE TO DRAIN z x|
g ® b
| | je——————20'~0" :: 6" TRENCH DRAN——————~ o -
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APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES:

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION DATA:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE :: II-B
MIXED OCCUPANCY TYPE :: A-2 // F-2

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

ALL WORK ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF ALL

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY, PAY FOR, AND OBTAIN ALL PERMITS AND OR ANY INSPECTIONS

REQUIRED BY REGULATORY AUTHORITIES.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY AND COMPLETELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDITION OF
PREMISES ON WHICH THE WORK IS PERFORMED AND FOR THE SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND

PROPERTY ON THE SITE DURING PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT.

>

CONTRACTOR MUST INSPECT ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, AND COLLECT

ALL NECESSARY FIELD CONDITION INFORMATION NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK DESCRIBED.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING OF ANY WALLS.

LWEONS O

ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED AND AS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE.
SUPPLIER SUBMITTAL REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.
CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL LOCK AND KEY ASSEMBLIES THROUGHOUT ENTIRE

ANY ADDITIONAL WORK MUST BE APPROVED BY OWNER IN ADVANCE OF PERFORMING THE WORK.

CONSTRUCTION PROCESS, WHETHER TEMPORARY OR PERMANENTLY AFFIXED TO THE BUILDING.
10. NOTE TO ALL CONTRACTORS: WHERE THE WORK IS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND/OR IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS EXCEEDS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ABOVE LISTED CODES, THE WORK SHALL

CONFORM TO THE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS, AND CONFORMANCE TO THE MINIMUM

STANDARDS ESTABLISHED BY THE CODE SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE.

PLUMBING NOTES:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 4°@ SEWER LINE, ADJACENT TO EAST OF SPACE.
2. HOT AND COLD WATER SUPPLY LINES TO BE 3/4"@, BOTH HOT AND COLD FIXTURE LINES ARE TO BE 1/2°8,

UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE BY OWNER OR LOCAL AUTHORITIES.

3. CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL R.P.Z. APPROVED BACKFLOW PREVENTER, UNIT TO BE TESTED AND
RESULTS REPORTED TO WATER DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS, ROUTE DRAIN LINE TO FLOOR DRAIN.

4. ALL WATER PIPING IS TO BE INSULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LP.C. 2012.
5.

ALL PENETRATIONS OR OPENINGS IN CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES FOR PIPING, ELECTRICAL, CABINETS,
BATHTUBS, SOFFITS, OR DUCTWORK SHALL BE SEALED TO MAINTAIN SOUND TRANSMISSION S.T.C. RATINGS.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL FLUSH ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND PLUMBING AND VERIFY OPERATION.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ONE (1) 4°@ VENT FOR EACH RESTROOMS IN WALL STUD CAITY.

8. ALL TRENCH DRAINS INSTALLED SHALL HAVE 2°@ CLEAN-OUT.

BUILDING WALL

[]

BUILDING WALL

INSTALLED
METER

SCHEDULE -

WATER HEATER

ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION CONNECTION [ FUEL

TEMP. RANGE

VENTILATION

MFR. & MODEL NO.

WH-1 1 TANKLESS WATER HEATER 75" NAT. GAS

99°F - 176F

DIRECT—CAT. 3 S.S.

RINNAI RUCS75IN

SCHEDULE -

MECHANICAL PIPING

ITEM MATERIAL FITTINGS

SIZE

INSULATED

NATURAL GAS A-53 STEEL MALEABLE THREADED

VARIES

NO

NATURAL GAS | CORRUGATED S.S. TUBING ADAPTED THREADED

VARIES

DOM. WATER TYPE ‘L’ COPPER SWEATED SOLDER

VARIES

DOM. WATER PEX THERMOPLASTIC CRIMPED WITH SHIELD

VARIES

WASTE & VENT | POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (P.V.C.) GLUE FITTINGS

VARIES

NO
YES
YES

NO

SHUT-OFF VALVE

§[?

=

I I
-1 r-NEW 1°8 N.G. IJNE-I'{-NEW 1°8 N.G. IJNE-1I

FUTURE
CONNECTION
INSTALL & CAP
TEE IN PLACE

TANKLESS
WATER HEATER
3/4°@ CONNECT

DIRECT FIRE
BREWHOUSE
1" CONNECT

FROM UTILITY COMPANY
(SPIRE ENERGY)

NATURAL GAS CONNECTIONS

NOT TO SCALE

3/4°@ HOT WATER
TRUNK SUPPLY

GATE VALVE (TYP.)

UNION (TYP.)
DIELECTRIC

ALL WATER PIPING TO
BE INSULATED WITH
1/2" INSULATION.

TEMPERATURE & PRESSURE
RELIEF VALVE PIPE TO
NEAREST DRAIN LINE

TRUNK SUPPLY

OO

NATURAL GAS TANKLESS
WATER HEATER
N/A GALLON
120 VOLT
3.7 AMPS
3/4°9 TANK
CONNECTIONS

3/4°0 COLD WATER

N

WATER HEATER CONNECTIONS

S

NOT TO SCALE

WATER CLOSET CONNECTIONS

NOT TO SCALE

1

1/2"0 — TWO GLASS RINSERS
AND ONE DRAIN WASH-OUT

/

e

WAREWASHER THREE/FOUR |~ HAND SINK
kL\ l l COMP. smki
/.

&::::::i\g\ F:_ |
\LBRANCH L|NESA
1/2° PEX
BRANCH LINES
1/2" PEX

=

=

>

HOT & COLD—}

HOSE BIBS

EXISTING ELECTRIC
WATER HEATER

SINGLE BASIN :
WORK_SINK ° 4

1/2" PEX
//I\\

NOTE: HOSE BIBS SHALL BE
EQUIPPED WITH VACUUM BREAK.

EXISTING 1°@ COPPER
WATER SUPPLY FROM
CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT

NOTE: INDIRECT DRAIN SINKS SHALL
NOT REQUIRE VACUUM BREAKS.

EXISTING MOP SINK ———

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
COMPLIANT FINISH MATERIAL PER 2018
1.B.C. 1209.2 AT EXISTING MOP SINK.

SECOND RINNAI RUCS75IN N/G
TANKLESS WATER HEATER

HOT & COLD

HOSE BIBS

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL TAP EXISTING
LINE FOR 1"@ TEE FITTING AND INSTALL
APPROVED SHUT-OFF VALVE AND RP.Z.
BACKFLOW PREVENTER OR EQUIVALENT.

- NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND
FIELD VERIFY WATER CONNECTIONS FOR
BREWERY SPECIFIC EQUIPMENT NOT PLACED.

y — 4 — — — — — — g —

(PRINTED ON HALF SIZE SHEET)

@ BREWERY PLUMBING SUPPLY PLAN

1/4" = 1 FOOT
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